8493C
8493A/B
8491A/B
• High accuracy
• Low SWR
• Broadband frequency coverage
• Small size
Agilent 8491A/B, 8493A/B/C,

100 4500 9000 13000 16750
500 5000 9500 13500 17000
1000 5500 10000 14000 17250
1500 6000 10500 14500 17500
2000 6500 11000 15000 17750
2500 7000 11500 15500 18000
3000 7500 12000 16000 (each 250 MHz
3500 8000 12400 16250 to 26.5 GHz)
4000 8500 12500 16500
*dc to 12.4 GHz models include 26 frequencies, dc to 18 GHz models
include 42 frequencies, dc to 26.5 GHz models include 67 frequencies
(2 to 26.5 GHz).
Attenuation options
8491A/B 8493A/B 8493C
Atten options options options
Option 003 3 dB 8491x-003 8493x-003 8493C-003
Option 006 6 dB 8491x-006 8493x-006 8493C-006
Option 010 10 dB 8491x-010 8493x-010 8493C-010
Option 020 20 dB 8491x-020 8493x-020 8493C-020
Option 030 30 dB 8491x-030 8493x-030 8493C-030
Option 040 40 dB 8491x-040 8493C-040
Option 050 50 dB 8491x-050
Option 060 60 dB 8491x-060
Note: x = A or B
Attenuation accuracy:
8491A/93A 8491B/93B 8493C
dc to 12.4 GHz dc to 12.4 12.4 to 18 GHz dc to18 18 to 26.5 GHz
3 dB ±0.3 dB ±0.3 dB ±0.5 dB ±I.0 dB
6 dB ±0.3 dB ±0.3 dB ±0.4 dB ±0.6 dB
l0 dB ±0.5 dB ±0.6 dB ±0.3 dB ±0.5 dB
20 dB ±0.5 dB ±0.6 dB ±1.0 dB ±0.5 dB ±0.6 dB
30 dB ±1.0 dB ±1.0 dB ±0.7 dB ±1.0 dB
8491A only 8491B/92A only
40 dB ±1.5 dB ±1.5 dB ±1.0 dB ±1.3 dB
50 dB ±1.5 dB ±1.5 dB N/A
60 dB ±2.0 dB ±2.0 dB N/A
Specifications
Specifications describe the instruments warranted performance. Supplemental characteris-
tics (shown in italics) are intended to provide information useful in applying the instrument
by giving typical, but non-warranted, performance parameters.
Frequency range:
8491A and 8493A, dc to 12.4 GHz
8491B, 8493B, dc to 18 GHz
8493C, dc to 26.5 GHz
6
SWR:
8491B/8493B 8493C
8491A/8493A
dc to 8           8 to 12.4       12.4 to 18
(GHz)             (GHz)            (GHz) dc to 8 8 to 12.4 12.4 to 26.5
3 dB 1.25 1.35 1.5 1.10 1.15 1.25